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Columbiana County DJFS-Child Care 
7989 Dickey Drive, Suite 2 Lisbon, OH  44432 

Fax: (330) 424-0925   

Website:  http://www.columbianacountyjfs.org 

 

Child Care Unit Support 

 
Jody Brewer   330-420-6503  Jody.Brewer@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

April Lower   330-420-6542  April.Lower@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Child Care Benefits    (Cases are assigned by last name of PFCC caretaker.) 

 

Connie Benner  330-420-6537  Connie.Benner@jfs.ohio.gov    A-HO 

 

Toni Lombardozzi  330-420-6551  Antonia.Lombardozzi@jfs.ohio.gov   HP-SG 

 

Michelle Reynolds  330-420-6558  Michelle.Reynolds@jfs.ohio.gov   SH-Z 

            

Child Care Licensing  

 
 Michelle Reynolds  330-420-6558  Michelle.Reynolds@jfs.ohio.gov  

        

Fingerprinting  

 
Debra Karcher   330-420-6534  Debra.Karcher@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Child Care Supervisor 

 
Melissa Jackson  330-420-6530  Melissa.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

Child Care Administrator 

 
Luann Dunham  330-420-6500  Luann.Dunham@jfs.ohio.gov 

 

 

Columbiana Co. Children Services 330-420-6600 or 330-424-5715 after business hours 

ODJFS Child Care Help Desk 1-877-302-2347   

Ohio ECC Provider Helpline  1-888-516-4776  

Ohio ECC Caretaker Helpline 1-888-796-4322 

TAP     1-833-866-1708  https://ohiocctap.info/ 

Ohio Child Care   http://www.jfs.ohio.gov/cdc/index.stm 

Search for Child Care Programs   http://childcaresearch.ohio.gov 

ODJFS Child Care Rules  http://emanuals.jfs.ohio.gov/ChildCare  

ODJFS Self Service Portal https://ssp.benefits.ohio.gov/ 

http://www.columbianacountyjfs.org/
mailto:Jody.Brewer@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:April.Lower@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Connie.Benner@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Antonia.Lombardozzi@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Michelle.Reynolds@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Michelle.Reynolds@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Debra.Karcher@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Melissa.Jackson@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Luann.Dunham@jfs.ohio.gov
https://ohiocctap.info/
http://www.jfs.ohio.gov/cdc/index.stm
http://childcaresearch.ohio.gov/
http://emanuals.jfs.ohio.gov/ChildCare
https://ssp.benefits.ohio.gov/

